



Equity Impact Statement

1. Describe the proposed ordinance or resolution. File number: _

This is a resolution to accept the 2022-2023 SNAP-ED grant from the WI Department of Health Services

2. Identify the anticipated equity impacts, if any, of this proposal.

The MHD's Public Health Strategist will provide public health program leadership and management expertise, consultation, and technical support to strengthen the policies, systems, and community environments that influence equitable access to healthy food.

3. Identify which minority groups, if any, may be negatively or positively impacted by the proposal.

Positively impacted: African American Hispanic/Latino Hmong

PAGE 1 OF 2



4. Describe any engagement efforts with minority communities potentially impacted by the proposal.

The MHD's Public Health Strategist will work closely with the Milwaukee Food Council's (MFC's) Healthy Food Access Coordinator, with a particular focus on supporting community based organizations navigate local government systems and resources. The Public Health Strategist will support nutrition education programming, community gardens and urban agriculture, healthy food retail support in existing and new businesses, City policy, zoning, and practice, Healthy Food Financing initiatives, creation of a community commercial kitchen, resident leadership and engagement, and other things.

5. Describe how any anticipated equity impacts of the proposal will be documented or evaluated.

Evaluation of this work will be guided by the SNAP-Ed Evaluation Framework and informed by SNAP-Ed implementing agencies involved in the collective impact work, in addition to other local and state evaluators. In addition to helping the collective advance collective action strategies, the Public Health Strategist will also support the evaluation of this work.

6. Describe strategies that will be used, if any, to mitigate any anticipated equity impacts.

There are no anticipated negative equity impacts by accepting this grant

Signature: Langston Verdin

Name: Langston Verdin

Digitally signed by Langston Verdin Date: 2022.10.25 16:51:38 -05'00'

Date: 10/25/2022

PAGE 2 OF 2